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School Buildings in Assam


871. SHRI RAMEN DEKA:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of school buildings constructed in Assam, during the last five years, district-wise under rural infrastructure development fund; and


(b) the details of funds released during the last five years to Assam under rural infrastructure fund?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a): National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development under Ministry of

Finance has informed that no fund has been sanctioned to Assam for school buildings as no proposal under Rural Infrastructure Development Fund has been received from the

State.

(b): Details of funds released during the last five years to Assam under different sectors are as under:

             (Rs. in crore)

Sector
Years

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Irrigation 3.28 0.00 2.13 48.05 51.09
Agri-related 12.47 47.38 31.49 113.03 120.47
Rural Connectivity 113.67 203.89 92.32 100.38 222.50
Social Sector 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 129.42 251.27 125.94 261.46 394.06


* * * * *

